i) changes in fair value of investments for the year, based on revaluing fixed rate financial assets held at 30 June 2025 and 30 June 2024; and

ii) the interest income for one year, based on the floating financial assets held at 30 June 2025 and 30 June 2024.

•	 Sensitivity analysis for instruments held for hedging

There is no sensitivity effect on net assets attributable to unitholders as the Schemes have no available for sale assets or designated hedging
instruments.

•	 Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate and variable rate instruments

The Schemes account for fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. The effect of a change of 100 basis
points in interest rates would have increased/decreased the net assets attributable to unitholders and profit or loss by the amount shown in
the table below.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Schemes statements of comprehensive income to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant. The effect on interest income shown in the table is based on income prior to any distributions to
unitholders.

Morningstar Australian
Bonds Fund

Morningstar
International Bonds

(Hedged) Fund
+4.80%

$'000
-4.80%
$'000

+6.50%
$'000

-6.50%
$'000

Fixed interest rate
30 June 2025 19,438 (19,438) 34,035 (34,035)
30 June 2024 18,297 (18,297) 24,418 (24,418)

Floating interest rate
30 June 2025 1,453 (1,453) 3,667 (3,667)
30 June 2024 1,482 (1,482) 3,074 (3,074)

The interest rate risk disclosures have been prepared on the basis of the Schemes' direct investment and not on a look-through basis for
investments held indirectly through unit trusts. Consequently, the disclosure of interest rate risk in the above note may not represent the true
interest rate risk profile of the Schemes where the Schemes have material investments in unit trusts which have exposure to the interest rate
markets.

For Morningstar Australian Shares High Alpha Fund, there is no interest rate risk since no investments are held in money market or fixed
interest securities:

Equity price risk